
THE JACK FROST STAGES RALLY
15th January 2005

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 1 Tony BARDY/Reg SMITH 5 Nissan Sunny GTiR 0:37:39 1

Class 1

1 47 John DEEGAN/Chris SMITH 1 Suzuki Swift 0:43:42 37
2 56 Stephen OADE/Tim CROFT 1 Ford KA 0:44:24 0:42 46

Class 2

1 26 Martin FARRAR/Andrew WARD 2 MG ZR S1600 0:38:16 2
2 24 Barry LINDSAY/Michael LINDSAY 2 Peugeot 106 Gti 0:39:58 1:42 14

Class 3

1 4 Keith DAVISON/Ian JACKSON 3 Darrian T90 0:38:33 3
2 39 Ricky WHEELER/Gordon THOMPSON 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:38:52 0:19 7

Class 4

1 45 Ian WHEATLEY/Fred ROBERTS 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:41:35 25
2 49 Brian MORRIS/Mark LEYBOURNE 4 Datsun 240Z 0:42:46 1:11 28

Class 5

1 1 Tony BARDY/Reg SMITH 5 Nissan Sunny GTiR 0:37:39 1
2 30 Paul WALKER/Nigel BENNETT 5 Subaru Impreza 0:38:35 0:56 4

Award - 1st DDMC crew

1 44 Chris WISE/Tracey TAYLOR-WEST 3 Ford Escort RS1600 0:42:01 26
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THE JACK FROST STAGES RALLY
15th January 2005

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 1 Tony BARDY/Reg SMITH 5 1 Nissan Sunny GTiR 0:37:39 0:37:39
2 26 Martin FARRAR/Andrew WARD 2 1 MG ZR S1600 0:38:16 0:38:16 0:37 
3 4 Keith DAVISON/Ian JACKSON 3 1 Darrian T90 0:38:33 0:38:33 0:54 

4 30 Paul WALKER/Nigel BENNETT 5 2 Subaru Impreza 0:38:35 0:38:35 0:56 
5 2 Andy BIRD/Plug PULLYEN 5 3 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 0:38:38 0:38:38 0:59 
6 34 Ian COLMAN/N. COLMAN 5 4 Nissan Sunny Gti 0:38:38 0:38:38 0:59 

7 39 Ricky WHEELER/Gordon THOMPSON 3 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:38:52 0:38:52 1:13 
8 7 Dave BELLERBY/T. CARDIE 3 3 Ford Escort MK2 0:39:13 0:39:13 1:34 
9 5 Alan MILLARD/Mandi HUNTINGTON 5 5 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 4 0:39:38 0:39:38 1:59 

10 17 Alistair HUTCHINSON/St John DYKES 3 4 Renault Clio Sport 0:39:39 0:39:39 2:00 
11 40 Stephen ALDERDICE/Dean GRABHAM 5 6 Ford Sierra Cosworth 0:39:56 0:39:56 2:17 

12 29 John M JACKSON/Arthur FENWICK 3 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:39:57 0:39:57 2:18 
13 6 Peter HUNTER/Susan BROWN 5 7 Subaru Impreza 0:39:57 0:39:57 2:18 
14 24 Barry LINDSAY/Michael LINDSAY 2 2 Peugeot 106 Gti 0:39:58 0:39:58 2:19 

15 22 Stephen PETCH/Michael WILKINSON 5 8 Subaru Impreza 0:40:06 0:40:06 2:27 
16 8 John HAYGARTH/Yvonne COPPIN 3 6 Opel Kadette GT/E 0:40:29 0:40:29 2:50 
17 54 Mike HAMMOND/John McGUINNESS 5 9 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:40:42 0:40:42 3:03 

18 12 Paul DANIEL/Leonie DYKES 3 7 Ford Escort 0:40:45 0:40:45 3:06 
19 20 Roger PRIESTNALL/James ORTON 2 3 Proton Satria 0:40:47 0:40:47 3:08 
20 28 Geoffrey HARKNESS/Nigel HARKNESS 2 4 Vauxhall Corsa 0:40:52 0:40:52 3:13 

21 19 Keith TAYLOR/Andrew HELM 5 10 Subaru Impreza 0:40:54 0:40:54 3:15 
22 27 Bob HAMMOND/Andy WELBORN 3 8 Ford Escort Mk1 0:41:05 0:41:05 3:26 
23 15 Terry CLARKE/Kevin GARTHWAITE 5 11 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 0:41:05 0:41:05 3:26 

24 23 David STOCKTON/Christopher PURVIS 5 12 Subaru Impreza 0:41:16 0:41:16 3:37 
25 45 Ian WHEATLEY/Fred ROBERTS 4 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:41:35 0:41:35 3:56 

26 44 Chris WISE/Tracey TAYLOR-WEST 3 9 Ford Escort RS1600 0:42:01 0:42:01 4:22 
27 33 Paul SWAN/D. HERRING 3 10 Ford Escort Mk2 RS 0:42:19 0:42:19 4:40 
28 49 Brian MORRIS/Mark LEYBOURNE 4 2 Datsun 240Z 0:42:46 0:42:46 5:07 

29 32 Terry SEARLE/Paul SWIFT 2 5 Rover 25 0:42:49 0:42:49 5:10 
30 55 Peter GIBSON/Chris DODDS 2 6 Vauxhall Nova 0:42:50 0:42:50 5:11 
31 35 Jon OLDS/Keith FOSTER 3 11 VW Golf 0:42:58 0:42:58 5:19 

32 59 Kevin JEFFRAY/Jason TAYLOR 5 13 Subaru Impreza 0:43:18 0:43:18 5:39 
33 25 Ken MANN/Michael BOAK 5 14 Ford Sierra Cosworth 0:43:25 0:43:25 5:46 
34 66 Dave SEED/Mick MORPETH 2 7 Ford Escort G4 0:43:37 0:43:37 5:58 

35 63 Mike CURRY/Lindsay TALBOT 3 12 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:43:38 0:43:38 5:59 
36 69 Garry SALMON/Steven DARGAN 2 8 Vauxhall Nova 0:43:38 0:43:38 5:59 

37 47 John DEEGAN/Chris SMITH 1 1 Suzuki Swift 0:43:42 0:43:42 6:03 
38 38 Steve WILLIAMS/Anouska SWALES 2 9 Rover Metro Gti 0:43:42 0:43:42 6:03 
39 74 Paul SLINGSBY/Howard TURNER 2 10 Ford Escort 0:43:46 0:43:46 6:07 

40 78 John GASKIN/Jason LEAP 3 13 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:43:49 0:43:49 6:10 
41 64 Gareth MARSH/Sarah NAVIN 2 11 Ford Fiesta 0:43:49 0:43:49 6:10 
42 53 Thomas CARREY/Alexander DOBIE 5 15 Mazda 323 0:43:53 0:43:53 6:14 

43 42 Geoff MOFFITT/Kevin THORNBURN 3 14 Hillman Avenger 0:44:13 0:44:13 6:34 
44 36 Phillip WELCH/Mark ELLERKER 3 15 Peugeot 306 S16 0:44:16 0:44:16 6:37 
45 10 Andrew MALLINSON/C MALLINSON 5 16 Subaru Impreza 0:44:17 0:44:17 6:38 

46 56 Stephen OADE/Tim CROFT 1 2 Ford KA 0:44:24 0:44:24 6:45 
47 18 Ian LEGGE/Andrew LEGGE 4 3 Ford Escort Mk1 0:44:28 0:44:28 6:49 
48 62 Steve CROWTHER/David BATLEY 1 3 Peugeot 205 Rallye 0:44:37 0:44:37 6:58 

49 52 Shaun SKEOCH/Robert SKEOCH 5 17 Subaru Impreza 0:45:21 0:45:21 7:42 
50 76 Peter CRAWFORD/William DUGGINS 1 4 Rover Metro Gti 0:45:24 0:45:24 7:45 

51 79 Alan HICK/Alison COLMAN 1 5 Vauxhall Nova 0:45:40 0:45:40 8:01 
52 73 Darren GRIMSTON/Larry CARTER 1 6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:45:53 0:45:53 8:14 
53 80 Ian BAILEY/Saboar DIN 1 7 Skoda Favorit 0:46:01 0:46:01 8:22 

54 65 Nick DALE/Kevin HARE 2 12 Talbot Sunbeam 0:46:09 0:46:09 8:30 
55 60 Marcus TINSLEY/Andrew CRIPPS 1 8 Peugeot 106 Rallye 0:46:19 0:46:19 8:40 
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THE JACK FROST STAGES RALLY
15th January 2005

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

56 48 Sean DEATON/Paul MARTIN 3 16 Peugeot 0:46:22 0:46:22 8:43 
57 37 Peter LAWSON/Keith FISHER 4 4 Ford Escort 0:46:40 0:46:40 9:01 
58 57 Garry JOHNSON/Phill BOND 1 9 Vauxhall Corsa 0:46:41 0:46:41 9:02 

59 70 John ASKEW/Matt COXHEAD 1 10 Mini 1275GT 0:47:01 0:47:01 9:22 
60 61 Bill BATES/Mick JOHNSON 2 13 Peugeot 106 Gti 0:47:24 0:47:24 9:45 
61 50 Martin BRADSHAW/Gary OWEN 5 18 Ford Escort Mk1 0:48:02 0:48:02 10:23 

62 46 David WALLBANK/Irvine HOLTON 2 14 Talbot Sunbeam 0:48:18 0:48:18 10:39 
63 41 Gordon COXON/Steve McCLARANCE 2 15 Talbot Sunbeam 0:49:23 0:49:23 11:44 
64 31 John CLAYTON/Margaret CLAYTON 5 19 Subaru Impreza 0:49:43 0:49:43 12:04 

65 77 Martin PEEL/Nick HUNT 2 16 Ford Escort MK2 0:50:04 0:50:04 12:25 
66 81 Corrina BELL/Jane NICOL 3 17 Peugeot 205 0:50:50 0:50:50 13:11 

67 75 Kevin LIDDLE/James BULLOCK 1 11 Peugeot 106 0:50:50 0:50:50 13:11 
68 43 Edward TODD/Andrew BROWN 2 17 Peugeot 205 0:52:54 0:52:54 15:15 
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THE JACK FROST STAGES RALLY
15th January 2005

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 SS 7 SS 8 Penalties

1 Tony BARDY 5 4:39 4:31 4:46 4:43 4:45 4:37 4:38 5:00 

2 Andy BIRD 5 4:48 4:41 4:57 4:53 5:15 4:44 4:36 4:44 
3 George GRIEVE 5 4:44 4:45 5:40 Blown engine SS4

4 Keith DAVISON 3 4:46 4:41 4:54 4:52 4:55 4:42 4:43 5:00 
5 Alan MILLARD 5 4:52 4:50 5:00 5:04 5:09 4:58 4:48 4:57 
6 Peter HUNTER 5 5:01 4:45 5:07 4:57 5:05 4:54 4:59 5:09 

7 Dave BELLERBY 3 4:52 4:43 4:56 4:54 5:23 4:49 4:41 4:55 
8 John HAYGARTH 3 5:07 4:55 5:09 5:06 5:13 5:01 4:51 5:07 
9 Greg WILKINSON 5 5:47 10:00 Retired SS3

10 Andrew MALLINSON 5 5:07 6:07 5:45 5:37 5:30 5:18 5:16 5:37 
11 Mark THOMPSON 3 4:54 5:00 5:19 5:06 5:02 4:56 Mechanical SS7
12 Paul DANIEL 3 5:03 4:53 5:09 5:08 5:10 5:02 4:57 5:23 

13 Ralph ABEL 5 10:00 5:01 Retired SS3
14 Andrew APPERLEY 5 5:15 5:05 5:16 5:11 5:15 5:05 5:11 5:15 otl

15 Terry CLARKE 5 5:18 4:58 5:16 5:06 5:08 4:55 4:57 5:27 
16 David JONES 5 5:11 5:12 5:18 10:00 5:07 5:02 5:07 5:09 otl
17 Alistair HUTCHINSON 3 4:51 4:52 5:23 4:58 5:03 4:53 4:46 4:53 

18 Ian LEGGE 4 5:29 5:22 5:37 5:31 5:32 5:28 5:29 6:00 
19 Keith TAYLOR 5 5:01 4:49 5:35 5:04 5:08 4:58 5:02 5:17 
20 Roger PRIESTNALL 2 5:12 5:04 5:10 5:09 5:08 4:58 4:58 5:08 

21 Jonathan SCOTT 3 10:00 Retired after SS1
22 Stephen PETCH 5 5:31 4:54 5:03 5:00 5:00 4:55 4:46 4:57 
23 David STOCKTON 5 5:03 4:54 5:18 5:16 5:16 5:06 5:10 5:13 

24 Barry LINDSAY 2 4:58 4:52 5:02 5:01 4:58 4:57 4:58 5:12 
25 Ken MANN 5 5:59 5:16 5:41 5:19 5:21 5:08 5:14 5:27 
26 Martin FARRAR 2 4:43 4:38 4:55 4:54 4:56 4:45 4:39 4:46 

27 Bob HAMMOND 3 5:04 5:03 5:15 5:14 5:17 5:09 4:59 5:04 
28 Geoffrey HARKNESS 2 5:00 4:58 5:09 5:07 5:14 5:05 5:08 5:11 

29 John M JACKSON 3 4:56 4:53 5:02 5:03 5:05 4:58 4:56 5:04 
30 Paul WALKER 5 4:54 4:46 4:54 4:52 4:52 4:49 4:41 4:47 
31 John CLAYTON 5 6:13 5:56 5:59 6:00 5:59 5:46 6:24 7:26 

32 Terry SEARLE 2 5:31 5:16 5:23 5:18 5:18 5:17 5:18 5:28 
33 Paul SWAN 3 5:25 5:14 5:23 5:17 5:17 5:13 5:11 5:19 
34 Ian COLMAN 5 4:54 4:41 4:51 4:49 4:52 4:43 4:40 5:08 

35 Jon OLDS 3 5:25 5:14 5:32 5:21 5:16 5:14 5:18 5:38 
36 Phillip WELCH 3 5:39 5:28 5:47 5:31 5:27 5:17 5:27 5:40 
37 Peter LAWSON 4 5:42 5:45 5:59 5:52 6:00 5:46 5:46 5:50 

38 Steve WILLIAMS 2 6:09 5:30 5:26 5:20 5:20 5:15 5:20 5:22 
39 Ricky WHEELER 3 4:52 4:46 4:54 4:52 4:52 4:46 4:49 5:01 

40 Stephen ALDERDICE 5 5:00 4:54 5:05 5:03 4:59 4:55 4:53 5:07 
41 Gordon COXON 2 8:55 5:40 5:51 5:41 5:47 5:40 5:54 5:55 
42 Geoff MOFFITT 3 5:32 5:47 5:37 5:27 5:32 5:23 5:20 5:35 

43 Edward TODD 2 6:02 6:25 10:00 6:19 5:51 5:47 6:00 6:30 
44 Chris WISE 3 5:06 5:00 5:16 5:09 5:19 5:11 5:22 5:38 
45 Ian WHEATLEY 4 5:07 5:02 5:11 5:10 5:15 5:07 5:20 5:23 

46 David WALLBANK 2 5:50 5:22 5:29 5:12 10:00 5:14 5:44 5:27 
47 John DEEGAN 1 5:26 5:17 5:32 5:29 5:30 5:25 5:31 5:32 
48 Sean DEATON 3 5:26 5:18 7:15 5:29 7:01 5:24 5:17 5:12 

49 Brian MORRIS 4 5:12 5:29 5:32 5:26 5:25 5:08 5:16 5:18 
50 Martin BRADSHAW 5 5:58 5:36 5:55 5:25 6:53 5:39 6:18 6:18 
51 Dougie RUGG 4 5:12 5:08 5:26 5:19 5:27 5:18 Blown engine SS7

52 Shaun SKEOCH 5 5:57 5:37 5:29 5:19 5:42 5:24 5:47 6:06 
53 Thomas CARREY 5 5:34 5:17 5:27 5:27 5:26 5:22 5:37 5:43 

54 Mike HAMMOND 5 5:04 5:00 5:11 5:02 5:01 4:52 5:10 5:22 
55 Peter GIBSON 2 5:22 5:12 5:29 5:16 5:25 5:09 5:21 5:36 
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THE JACK FROST STAGES RALLY
15th January 2005

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 SS 7 SS 8 Penalties

56 Stephen OADE 1 5:31 5:18 5:35 5:31 5:32 5:22 5:48 5:47 

57 Garry JOHNSON 1 5:49 5:35 5:45 5:50 5:51 5:49 6:07 5:55 
58 Lee STRIKE 2 5:30 5:07 5:49 5:21 5:21 Retired SS6

59 Kevin JEFFRAY 5 5:42 5:22 5:31 5:19 5:24 5:12 5:26 5:22 
60 Marcus TINSLEY 1 5:47 5:44 5:56 5:43 5:46 5:36 5:58 5:49 
61 Bill BATES 2 5:41 5:50 5:46 6:16 6:01 5:39 6:07 6:04 

62 Steve CROWTHER 1 5:58 5:29 5:35 5:26 5:31 5:23 5:46 5:29 
63 Mike CURRY 3 5:29 5:17 5:32 5:51 5:20 5:19 5:33 5:17 
64 Gareth MARSH 2 5:21 5:17 5:34 5:39 5:38 5:26 5:28 5:26 

65 Nick DALE 2 5:46 5:39 5:52 5:44 5:44 5:38 5:58 5:48 
66 Dave SEED 2 5:21 5:17 5:31 5:29 5:31 5:23 5:34 5:31 
67 Jim KIRWIN 2 Retired SS1

68 Andrew BENN 1 5:34 5:33 5:44 5:43 5:54 Engine seized SS6
69 Garry SALMON 2 5:30 5:21 5:19 5:51 5:21 5:17 5:33 5:26 

70 John ASKEW 1 5:55 5:42 5:58 5:42 5:46 5:32 6:15 6:11 
71 Ian HUNTER 1 5:51 5:40 5:47 Retired SS4
73 Darren GRIMSTON 1 5:39 5:30 5:44 5:41 5:55 5:44 5:54 5:46 

74 Paul SLINGSBY 2 5:29 5:14 5:29 5:28 5:25 5:17 5:40 5:44 
75 Kevin LIDDLE 1 6:27 5:55 6:25 6:07 6:10 6:00 7:14 6:32 
76 Peter CRAWFORD 1 5:47 5:37 5:42 5:35 5:41 5:31 5:46 5:45 

77 Martin PEEL 2 5:46 5:34 5:56 5:36 5:42 5:42 5:48 10:00 
78 John GASKIN 3 5:20 5:19 5:36 5:31 5:33 5:43 5:26 5:21 
79 Alan HICK 1 5:37 5:48 5:54 5:42 5:39 5:38 5:38 5:44 

80 Ian BAILEY 1 5:44 5:41 5:43 5:40 5:50 5:41 5:56 5:46 
81 Corrina BELL 3 6:08 6:05 6:25 6:10 6:15 6:36 6:43 6:28 
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THE JACK FROST STAGES RALLY
15th January 2005

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class 1

1 47 John DEEGAN/Chris SMITH 1 1 Suzuki Swift 0:43:42 0:43:42

2 56 Stephen OADE/Tim CROFT 1 2 Ford KA 0:44:24 0:44:24 0:42 
3 62 Steve CROWTHER/David BATLEY 1 3 Peugeot 205 Rallye 0:44:37 0:44:37 0:55 
4 76 Peter CRAWFORD/William DUGGINS 1 4 Rover Metro Gti 0:45:24 0:45:24 1:42 

5 79 Alan HICK/Alison COLMAN 1 5 Vauxhall Nova 0:45:40 0:45:40 1:58 
6 73 Darren GRIMSTON/Larry CARTER 1 6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:45:53 0:45:53 2:11 
7 80 Ian BAILEY/Saboar DIN 1 7 Skoda Favorit 0:46:01 0:46:01 2:19 

8 60 Marcus TINSLEY/Andrew CRIPPS 1 8 Peugeot 106 Rallye 0:46:19 0:46:19 2:37 
9 57 Garry JOHNSON/Phill BOND 1 9 Vauxhall Corsa 0:46:41 0:46:41 2:59 
10 70 John ASKEW/Matt COXHEAD 1 10 Mini 1275GT 0:47:01 0:47:01 3:19 

11 75 Kevin LIDDLE/James BULLOCK 1 11 Peugeot 106 0:50:50 0:50:50 7:08 

Class 2

1 26 Martin FARRAR/Andrew WARD 2 1 MG ZR S1600 0:38:16 0:38:16

2 24 Barry LINDSAY/Michael LINDSAY 2 2 Peugeot 106 Gti 0:39:58 0:39:58 1:42 
3 20 Roger PRIESTNALL/James ORTON 2 3 Proton Satria 0:40:47 0:40:47 2:31 
4 28 Geoffrey HARKNESS/Nigel HARKNESS 2 4 Vauxhall Corsa 0:40:52 0:40:52 2:36 

5 32 Terry SEARLE/Paul SWIFT 2 5 Rover 25 0:42:49 0:42:49 4:33 
6 55 Peter GIBSON/Chris DODDS 2 6 Vauxhall Nova 0:42:50 0:42:50 4:34 
7 66 Dave SEED/Mick MORPETH 2 7 Ford Escort G4 0:43:37 0:43:37 5:21 

8 69 Garry SALMON/Steven DARGAN 2 8 Vauxhall Nova 0:43:38 0:43:38 5:22 
9 38 Steve WILLIAMS/Anouska SWALES 2 9 Rover Metro Gti 0:43:42 0:43:42 5:26 
10 74 Paul SLINGSBY/Howard TURNER 2 10 Ford Escort 0:43:46 0:43:46 5:30 

11 64 Gareth MARSH/Sarah NAVIN 2 11 Ford Fiesta 0:43:49 0:43:49 5:33 
12 65 Nick DALE/Kevin HARE 2 12 Talbot Sunbeam 0:46:09 0:46:09 7:53 

13 61 Bill BATES/Mick JOHNSON 2 13 Peugeot 106 Gti 0:47:24 0:47:24 9:08 
14 46 David WALLBANK/Irvine HOLTON 2 14 Talbot Sunbeam 0:48:18 0:48:18 10:02 
15 41 Gordon COXON/Steve McCLARANCE 2 15 Talbot Sunbeam 0:49:23 0:49:23 11:07 

16 77 Martin PEEL/Nick HUNT 2 16 Ford Escort MK2 0:50:04 0:50:04 11:48 
17 43 Edward TODD/Andrew BROWN 2 17 Peugeot 205 0:52:54 0:52:54 14:38 

Class 3

1 4 Keith DAVISON/Ian JACKSON 3 1 Darrian T90 0:38:33 0:38:33

2 39 Ricky WHEELER/Gordon THOMPSON 3 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:38:52 0:38:52 0:19 
3 7 Dave BELLERBY/T. CARDIE 3 3 Ford Escort MK2 0:39:13 0:39:13 0:40 
4 17 Alistair HUTCHINSON/St John DYKES 3 4 Renault Clio Sport 0:39:39 0:39:39 1:06 

5 29 John M JACKSON/Arthur FENWICK 3 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:39:57 0:39:57 1:24 
6 8 John HAYGARTH/Yvonne COPPIN 3 6 Opel Kadette GT/E 0:40:29 0:40:29 1:56 
7 12 Paul DANIEL/Leonie DYKES 3 7 Ford Escort 0:40:45 0:40:45 2:12 

8 27 Bob HAMMOND/Andy WELBORN 3 8 Ford Escort Mk1 0:41:05 0:41:05 2:32 
9 44 Chris WISE/Tracey TAYLOR-WEST 3 9 Ford Escort RS1600 0:42:01 0:42:01 3:28 

10 33 Paul SWAN/D. HERRING 3 10 Ford Escort Mk2 RS 0:42:19 0:42:19 3:46 
11 35 Jon OLDS/Keith FOSTER 3 11 VW Golf 0:42:58 0:42:58 4:25 
12 63 Mike CURRY/Lindsay TALBOT 3 12 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:43:38 0:43:38 5:05 

13 78 John GASKIN/Jason LEAP 3 13 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:43:49 0:43:49 5:16 
14 42 Geoff MOFFITT/Kevin THORNBURN 3 14 Hillman Avenger 0:44:13 0:44:13 5:40 
15 36 Phillip WELCH/Mark ELLERKER 3 15 Peugeot 306 S16 0:44:16 0:44:16 5:43 

16 48 Sean DEATON/Paul MARTIN 3 16 Peugeot 0:46:22 0:46:22 7:49 
17 81 Corrina BELL/Jane NICOL 3 17 Peugeot 205 0:50:50 0:50:50 12:17 

Class 4

1 45 Ian WHEATLEY/Fred ROBERTS 4 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:41:35 0:41:35

2 49 Brian MORRIS/Mark LEYBOURNE 4 2 Datsun 240Z 0:42:46 0:42:46 1:11 
3 18 Ian LEGGE/Andrew LEGGE 4 3 Ford Escort Mk1 0:44:28 0:44:28 2:53 
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THE JACK FROST STAGES RALLY
15th January 2005

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class 4 (Continued)

4 37 Peter LAWSON/Keith FISHER 4 4 Ford Escort 0:46:40 0:46:40 5:05 

Class 5

1 1 Tony BARDY/Reg SMITH 5 1 Nissan Sunny GTiR 0:37:39 0:37:39
2 30 Paul WALKER/Nigel BENNETT 5 2 Subaru Impreza 0:38:35 0:38:35 0:56 
3 2 Andy BIRD/Plug PULLYEN 5 3 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 0:38:38 0:38:38 0:59 

4 34 Ian COLMAN/N. COLMAN 5 4 Nissan Sunny Gti 0:38:38 0:38:38 0:59 
5 5 Alan MILLARD/Mandi HUNTINGTON 5 5 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 4 0:39:38 0:39:38 1:59 
6 40 Stephen ALDERDICE/Dean GRABHAM 5 6 Ford Sierra Cosworth 0:39:56 0:39:56 2:17 

7 6 Peter HUNTER/Susan BROWN 5 7 Subaru Impreza 0:39:57 0:39:57 2:18 
8 22 Stephen PETCH/Michael WILKINSON 5 8 Subaru Impreza 0:40:06 0:40:06 2:27 
9 54 Mike HAMMOND/John McGUINNESS 5 9 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:40:42 0:40:42 3:03 

10 19 Keith TAYLOR/Andrew HELM 5 10 Subaru Impreza 0:40:54 0:40:54 3:15 
11 15 Terry CLARKE/Kevin GARTHWAITE 5 11 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 0:41:05 0:41:05 3:26 

12 23 David STOCKTON/Christopher PURVIS 5 12 Subaru Impreza 0:41:16 0:41:16 3:37 
13 59 Kevin JEFFRAY/Jason TAYLOR 5 13 Subaru Impreza 0:43:18 0:43:18 5:39 
14 25 Ken MANN/Michael BOAK 5 14 Ford Sierra Cosworth 0:43:25 0:43:25 5:46 

15 53 Thomas CARREY/Alexander DOBIE 5 15 Mazda 323 0:43:53 0:43:53 6:14 
16 10 Andrew MALLINSON/C MALLINSON 5 16 Subaru Impreza 0:44:17 0:44:17 6:38 
17 52 Shaun SKEOCH/Robert SKEOCH 5 17 Subaru Impreza 0:45:21 0:45:21 7:42 

18 50 Martin BRADSHAW/Gary OWEN 5 18 Ford Escort Mk1 0:48:02 0:48:02 10:23 
19 31 John CLAYTON/Margaret CLAYTON 5 19 Subaru Impreza 0:49:43 0:49:43 12:04 
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THE JACK FROST STAGES RALLY
15th January 2005

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
12 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

3 George GRIEVE/Stephen ROBSON 5 Ford Escort Cosworth 4 Blown engine SS4
9 Greg WILKINSON/Jonathan PADGETT 5 Ford Escort Cosworth 3 Retired SS3

11 Mark THOMPSON/Giles DYKES 3 Peugeot 206 Gti 7 Mechanical SS7
13 Ralph ABEL/Samuel PALANCA 5 MG Metro 6R4 3 Retired SS3
14 Andrew APPERLEY/Simon TAYLOR 5 Subaru Impreza otl

16 David JONES/David COX 5 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 5 otl
21 Jonathan SCOTT/Andy MASON 3 Vauxhall Astra 2 Retired after SS1
51 Dougie RUGG/Kenny STEWART 4 Ford Escort Mk1 7 Blown engine SS7

58 Lee STRIKE/Mike SCRIMGOUR 2 Vauxhall Corsa 6 Retired SS6
67 Jim KIRWIN/Martin CALKIN 2 Toyota Corolla GT 1 Retired SS1
68 Andrew BENN/Richard COOKE 1 Talbot Samba 6 Engine seized SS6

71 Ian HUNTER/Ross HUNTER 1 Mini Cooper S 4 Retired SS4
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THE JACK FROST STAGES RALLY
15th January 2005

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 
Bogey 3:42 

No. Driver Time

1 Bardy 4:39 
26 Farrar 4:43 
3 Grieve 4:44 
4 Davison 4:46 
2 Bird 4:48 
17 Hutchinson 4:51 
5= Millard 4:52 
7= Bellerby 4:52 
39= Wheeler 4:52 
11= Thompson 4:54 

SS 2 
Bogey 3:42 

No. Driver Time

1 Bardy 4:31 
26 Farrar 4:38 
2= Bird 4:41 
4= Davison 4:41 
34= Colman 4:41 
7 Bellerby 4:43 
3= Grieve 4:45 
6= Hunter 4:45 
30= Walker 4:46 
39= Wheeler 4:46 

SS 3 
Bogey 3:42 

No. Driver Time

1 Bardy 4:46 
34 Colman 4:51 
4= Davison 4:54 
30= Walker 4:54 
39= Wheeler 4:54 
26 Farrar 4:55 
7 Bellerby 4:56 
2 Bird 4:57 
5 Millard 5:00 

24= Lindsay 5:02 

SS 4 
Bogey 3:42 

No. Driver Time

1 Bardy 4:43 
34 Colman 4:49 
4= Davison 4:52 
30= Walker 4:52 
39= Wheeler 4:52 
2 Bird 4:53 
7= Bellerby 4:54 
26= Farrar 4:54 
6 Hunter 4:57 
17 Hutchinson 4:58 

SS 5 
Bogey 3:42 

No. Driver Time

1 Bardy 4:45 
30= Walker 4:52 
34= Colman 4:52 
39= Wheeler 4:52 
4 Davison 4:55 
26 Farrar 4:56 
24 Lindsay 4:58 
40 Alderdice 4:59 
22 Petch 5:00 
54 Hammond 5:01 

SS 6 
Bogey 3:42 

No. Driver Time

1 Bardy 4:37 
4 Davison 4:42 
34 Colman 4:43 
2 Bird 4:44 
26 Farrar 4:45 
39 Wheeler 4:46 
7= Bellerby 4:49 
30= Walker 4:49 
54 Hammond 4:52 
17 Hutchinson 4:53 

SS 7 
Bogey 3:42 

No. Driver Time

2 Bird 4:36 
1 Bardy 4:38 
26 Farrar 4:39 
34 Colman 4:40 
7= Bellerby 4:41 
30= Walker 4:41 
4 Davison 4:43 

17= Hutchinson 4:46 
22= Petch 4:46 
5 Millard 4:48 

SS 8 
Bogey 3:42 

No. Driver Time

2 Bird 4:44 
26 Farrar 4:46 
30 Walker 4:47 
17 Hutchinson 4:53 
7 Bellerby 4:55 
5= Millard 4:57 
22= Petch 4:57 
1= Bardy 5:00 
4= Davison 5:00 
39 Wheeler 5:01 

Final Leading Positions after Each Stage
SS 1 

Tarmac

No. Driver Total

1 Bardy 0:04:39
26 Farrar 0:04:43
3 Grieve 0:04:44
4 Davison 0:04:46
2 Bird 0:04:48
17 Hutchinson 0:04:51
5= Millard 0:04:52
7= Bellerby 0:04:52
39= Wheeler 0:04:52
11= Thompson 0:04:54

SS 2 

Tarmac

No. Driver Total

1 Bardy 0:09:10
26 Farrar 0:09:21
4 Davison 0:09:27
3 Grieve 0:09:29
2 Bird 0:09:29
7 Bellerby 0:09:35
34 Colman 0:09:35
39 Wheeler 0:09:38
30 Walker 0:09:40
5 Millard 0:09:42

SS 3 

Tarmac

No. Driver Total

1 Bardy 0:13:56
26 Farrar 0:14:16
4 Davison 0:14:21
2 Bird 0:14:26
34 Colman 0:14:26
7 Bellerby 0:14:31
39 Wheeler 0:14:32
30 Walker 0:14:34
5 Millard 0:14:42
29 Jackson 0:14:51

SS 4 

Tarmac

No. Driver Total

1 Bardy 0:18:39
26 Farrar 0:19:10
4 Davison 0:19:13
34 Colman 0:19:15
2 Bird 0:19:19
39 Wheeler 0:19:24
7 Bellerby 0:19:25
30 Walker 0:19:26
5 Millard 0:19:46
6 Hunter 0:19:50

SS 5 

Tarmac

No. Driver Total

1 Bardy 0:23:24
26 Farrar 0:24:06
34 Colman 0:24:07
4 Davison 0:24:08
39 Wheeler 0:24:16
30 Walker 0:24:18
2 Bird 0:24:34
7 Bellerby 0:24:48
24 Lindsay 0:24:51
5 Millard 0:24:55

SS 6 
Tarmac

No. Driver Total

1 Bardy 0:28:01
4 Davison 0:28:50
34 Colman 0:28:50
26 Farrar 0:28:51
39 Wheeler 0:29:02
30 Walker 0:29:07
2 Bird 0:29:18
7 Bellerby 0:29:37
24 Lindsay 0:29:48
6 Hunter 0:29:49

SS 7 
Tarmac

No. Driver Total

1 Bardy 0:32:39
26 Farrar 0:33:30
34 Colman 0:33:30
4 Davison 0:33:33
30 Walker 0:33:48
39 Wheeler 0:33:51
2 Bird 0:33:54
7 Bellerby 0:34:18
5 Millard 0:34:41
17 Hutchinson 0:34:46

SS 8 
Tarmac

No. Driver Total

1 Bardy 0:37:39
26 Farrar 0:38:16
4 Davison 0:38:33
30 Walker 0:38:35
2 Bird 0:38:38
34 Colman 0:38:38
39 Wheeler 0:38:52
7 Bellerby 0:39:13
5 Millard 0:39:38
17 Hutchinson 0:39:39
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THE JACK FROST STAGES RALLY
15th January 2005

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

1 Tony BARDY 6 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - -
2 Andy BIRD 2 - 1 1 1 1 - 1 - - - - - - -

34 Ian COLMAN - 3 2 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - 1
26 Martin FARRAR - 3 1 - 1 2 1 - - - - - - - -
4 Keith DAVISON - 1 3 1 1 - 1 1 - - - - - - -

30 Paul WALKER - 1 3 - 1 - 1 - 1 1 - - - - -
39 Ricky WHEELER - 1 2 - - 1 1 - 1 1 1 - - - -
3 George GRIEVE - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - -

17 Alistair HUTCHINSON - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 1 - -
7 Dave BELLERBY - - - - 2 1 4 - - - - - - - -

5 Alan MILLARD - - - - - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 - - -
22 Stephen PETCH - - - - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 2 - - -
6 Peter HUNTER - - - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 1 -

24 Barry LINDSAY - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 1 1 -
40 Stephen ALDERDICE - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 3 1 1
54 Mike HAMMOND - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - 1 - -

29 John M JACKSON - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - 2 2 1
11 Mark THOMPSON - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - 1
27 Bob HAMMOND - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -

19 Keith TAYLOR - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
8 John HAYGARTH - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - 1

15 Terry CLARKE - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1
12 Paul DANIEL - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3
28 Geoffrey HARKNESS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2

16 David JONES - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
20 Roger PRIESTNALL - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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THE JACK FROST STAGES RALLY
15th January 2005

Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 1 1 1 1 1 2 21
26 26 34 34 30= 4 1 262
3 2= 4= 4= 34= 34 26 303
4 4= 30= 30= 39= 2 34 174
2 34= 39= 39= 4 26 7= 75
17 7 26 2 26 39 30= 5=6
5= 3= 7 7= 24 7= 4 22=7
7= 6= 2 26= 40 30= 17= 1=8
39= 30= 5 6 22 54 22= 4=9
11= 39= 24= 17 54 17 5 3910
30= 19 29= 22 11 6 39 27=11
34= 5 22 24 17 15= 8 29=12
29 17= 40 54 6= 22= 40 8=13
24 24= 6 29= 29= 40= 29 40=14
28= 12= 8= 40= 16 11 12= 20=15
40= 29= 12= 5= 15= 24 15= 34=16
6= 22= 28= 19= 19= 5= 20= 6=17
19= 23= 20 8= 20= 19= 24= 16=18
12= 40= 45= 11= 5 20= 6= 2819
23= 8 54= 15= 12 29= 27= 24=20
27= 15= 27 28 8 8 19 48=21
54= 28= 14= 12 28 12= 16 2322
44 11= 15= 20= 2= 16= 28 1423
8= 44= 44= 44= 14= 14= 23= 19=24
10= 54= 16= 45 45= 28= 54= 63=25
45= 13 23= 14 23= 23 14= 4926
16 45 11= 46 35= 45 33= 3327
20= 27 69= 27 27= 25= 25 7828
49= 20 17= 23= 33= 49= 10= 38=29
51= 14 32= 55= 32 27= 49= 54=30
14 58 33= 33 44 55= 48 59=31
15 51 38= 32 38= 44 32= 12=32
78 16= 51= 25= 63= 59 35= 45=33
64= 55= 53 51= 25= 33 38= 64=34
66= 33= 46= 52= 58= 35= 42= 69=35
55 35= 52= 59= 69= 46= 45= 15=36
33= 74= 55= 38 7 38 55 25=37
35= 25= 74= 35= 59 32= 44 46=38
47= 32= 59= 58= 49= 36= 59= 3239
48= 47= 66= 50 55= 69= 78= 6240
18= 53= 35= 49= 74= 74= 36 6641
63= 63= 47= 62= 53 10= 64 4742
74= 64= 49= 42= 36= 51= 18 4243
58= 66= 63= 53= 51= 63 47 5544
69= 48= 64 74 10= 53= 63= 1045
22= 56= 19= 47= 47= 56= 69= 35=46
32= 78 56= 48= 62= 42= 66 44=47
56= 69 62= 66= 66= 62= 53 3648
42 18= 78 18= 18= 66= 79 5349
53= 46= 18= 36= 42= 48= 74 74=50
68= 59= 42= 56= 56= 52= 46 79=51
79 36 3 78= 78 47 37= 7652
36= 49= 25 76 64 64 62= 73=53
73= 62= 76 77 79 18 76= 80=54
61 38= 80 10 76 76 52 5655
37= 73= 68= 64 52= 70 56= 6556
59= 68 73= 80 77= 60 77= 6057
80 77 10= 41= 65 65= 41= 3758
65= 57 57= 73= 60= 79= 73= 41=59
77= 50 61 70= 70= 50= 80 57=60
9= 52= 36= 79= 41 61= 60= 1861
60= 76= 71= 60= 80 41 65= 6162

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

76= 65 58 68= 43= 80 43 5263
57 41= 41 65 57= 77 57= 7064
46 71= 65 57 68 78 61= 5065
71 80 79 63= 73 73 70 8166
70 70 50 69= 31 31= 50 4367
52 60 60= 37 37 37= 31 7568
50= 37 77= 31 61 43 81 3169
62= 42 70 75 75 57 75 7770
25 79 31= 81 81 7571
43 61 37= 61 50 8172
81 75 75= 43 4873
38 31 81= 16 4674
31 81 4875
75 10 4376
41 4377
13= 978
21=79
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THE JACK FROST STAGES RALLY
15th January 2005

Final Stage Chart

Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 11
26 26 26 26 26 4 26 262
3 4 4 4 34 34 34 43
4 3 2 34 4 26 4 304
2 2 34 2 39 39 30 25
17 7 7 39 30 30 39 346
5= 34 39 7 2 2 2 397
7= 39 30 30 7 7 7 78
39= 30 5 5 24 24 5 59
11= 5 29 6 5 6 17 1710
30= 17 24 24 6 5 24 4011
34= 6 6 29 29 40 6 2912
29 29 40 40 40 29 40 613
24 24 12 17 17 17 29 2414
28= 19 17 12 54 54 22 2215
40= 11 28 28 11 11 54 816
6= 40 8 54 12 22 12 5417
19= 12 11 8 28 12 8 1218
12= 23 23 11 22 8 19 2019
23= 28 54 22 8 28 15 2820
27= 8 45 19 19 19 20 1921
54= 54 27 45 20 20 28 2722
44 44 44 23 45 15 27 1523
8= 27 19 44 15 45 23 2324
10= 45 20 20 23 23 45 4525
45= 20 22 27 44 44 14 4426
16 15 15 15 27 27 44 3327
20= 51 14 14 14 14 33 4928
49= 14 16 51 51 33 55 3229
51= 16 51 55 33 55 35 5530
14 22 33 33 55 35 32 3531
15 55 55 32 32 32 49 5932
78 58 66 35 35 49 59 2533
64= 64= 69 66 49 74 25 6634
66= 66= 32 49 74 59 74 6335
55 78 35 74 66 66 66 6936
33= 33= 64 47 53 53 47 4737
35= 35= 74 53 47 47 53 3838
47= 49 49 78 59 69 69 7439
48= 47 78 58 78 25 38 7840
18= 74 47 64 69 63 63 6441
63= 48 63 46 56 56 64 5342
74= 63 53 59 64 64 78 4243
58= 32 56 56 63 18 18 3644
69= 56 58 18 18 38 36 1045
22= 18 18 69 25 78 56 5646
32= 69 59 63 38 36 42 1847
56= 53 46 25 36 42 10 6248
42 59 68 52 42 62 62 5249
53= 68 73 42 62 10 52 7650
68= 36 36 36 52 52 76 7951
79 73 42 38 10 76 79 7352
36= 46 25 62 76 73 77 8053
73= 10 10 68 73 77 73 6554
61 25 62 73 77 79 80 6055
37= 42 52 10 80 80 65 4856
59= 77 38 76 79 65 60 3757
80 76 76 80 65 60 57 5758
65= 57 80 77 57 70 37 7059
77= 79 57 50 60 57 70 6160
9= 80 77 57 70 37 16 5061
60= 65 61 79 37 61 48 4662
76= 37 65 65 61 50 61 4163

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

57 62 71 60 50 16 50 3164
46 61 79 70 31 48 31 7765
71 60 37 37 48 31 46 8166
70 71 60 48 16 75 41 7567
52 52 50 61 81 46 75 4368
50= 50 70 31 75 41 8169
62= 70 48 81 46 81 4370
25 38 31 75 41 4371
43 31 81 16 4372
81 81 75 4173
38 75 41 4374
31 43 4375
75 4176
4177
1378
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